total paid-up equity share capital of the Target Company. As a result of this Share Purchase Agreement, the 
Acquirer will become the promoter of the Target Company (“Underlying Transaction). 

Accordingly, the open offer is being made to acquire up to 7,80,026 (Seven Lacs Eighty Thousand and Twenty 
Six) fully paid-up equity shares of face value of ₹10/- (Rupees Ten only) each per fully paid-up equity share, 
representing 26.00% of the paid-up equity share capital of the Target Company on a fully diluted basis as of the 
10th (tenth) working day from the closure of the tendering period of the Open Offer.

[...]

5-D, Kakad House, 5th Floor, A-Wing, Opp. Liberty Cinema, New 

Marine Lines, Mumbai – 400020, Maharashtra, India;  
Contact Number: 022-2201 9473/17; 

Email Address: phcapitalltd@gmail.com; Website: http://www.phcapital.in/; 

OPEN OFFER FOR ACQUISITION OF UP TO 7,80,026 (SEVEN LAKH EIGHTY 
THOUSAND TWENTY SIX) OFFER SHARES REPRESENTING 26% OF THE VOTING 
CAPITAL OF P H CAPITAL LIMITED (“TARGET COMPANY”), FROM ITS PUBLIC 
SHAREHOLDERS AT AN OFFER PRICE OF ₹206.66/- (RUPEES TWO HUNDRED SIX 
AND SIXTY SIX PAISA ONLY) PER OFFER SHARE, PAYABLE IN CASH, BY MR. 
ADITYA HIMMAT BHANSALI (“ACQUIRER”), PURSUANT TO AND IN 
COMPLIANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF REGULATIONS 3(1), AND 4 OF THE 
SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE BOARD OF INDIA (SUBSTANTIAL ACQUISITION OF

[...]

“Equity Shares” means fully paid-up equity shares of face value of ₹10.00/- 
(Rupees Ten Only) each of the Target Company. 

1.3. “Manager” means Choice Capital Advisors Private Limited, the Manager to the 
Offer. 

1.4. “Negotiated Price” means the price of ₹206.66/- (Rupees Two Hundred 

Six and Sixty Six Paisa Only) per Sale Share, aggregating to a purchase 
consideration of ₹45,07,66,792/- (Rupees Forty Five Crore Seven Lakh Sixty Six 
Thousand Seven Hundred Ninety Two Only) for the proposed acquisition of 
21,81,200 Sale Shares, representing 72.70% of the Voting Share Capital of the 
Target Company, by Acquirer from the Promoter / Sellers, pursuant to the 
execution of the Share Purchase Agreement. 

http://www.phcapital.in/

1.5. “Offer” means an open offer being made by the Acquirer for acquisition of up 
to 7,80,026 Offer Shares representing 26% of the Voting Share Capital of the 
Target Company, at an offer price of ₹206.66/- (Rupees Two Hundred Six and 
Sixty Six Paisa Only) per Offer Share, to the Public Shareholders of the Target 
Company, payable in cash, assuming full acceptance aggregating to a maximum 
consideration of ₹16,12,00,173/- (Rupees Sixteen Crore Twelve Lakh One 
Hundred Seventy Three Only), that will be offered to the Public Shareholders 
who validly tender their Offer Shares in the Offer. 

1.6. “Offer Documents” shall mean Public Announcement, Detailed Public 

Statement, Draft Letter of Offer, Letter of Offer, Recommendation of  the

[...]

“Offer Price and Consideration” is a price of ₹206.66/- (Rupees Two Hundred 

Six and Sixty Six Paisa Only) per Offer Share, to the Public Shareholders of the 
Target Company, calculated as per regulation 8(2) of SAST Regulations 
payable in cash, assuming full acceptance aggregating to a maximum 
consideration of ₹16,12,00,173/- (Rupees Sixteen Crore Twelve Lakh One 
Hundred Seventy Three Only), that will be offered to the Public Shareholders 
who validly tender their Equity Shares in the Offer. 

1.9. “Offer Shares” means the Offer made by the Acquirer for t h e  acquisition of 

up to 7,80,026 Shares, representing 26% of the Voting Share Capital of the

[...]

Acquirer and the Sellers, pursuant to which the Acquirer has agreed to acquire 
21,81,200 Sale Shares representing 72.70% of the Voting Share Capital, at a 
Negotiated Price of ₹206.66/- (Rupees Two Hundred Six and Sixty Six Paisa 
Only) per Sale Share, aggregating to a maximum consideration of 
₹45,07,66,792/- (Rupees Forty Five Crore Seven Lakh Sixty Six Thousand Seven 
Hundred Ninety Two Only), payable subject to the terms and conditions 
specified in the said Share Purchase Agreement. 

1.18. “Target Company” or “PHCL” refers to P H Capital Limited, a public limited 

Company incorporated under the provisions of the Companies Act, 1956,